

## FOI 0117/2022 Response

### 1. What is the name of your organisation?

Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust (BSMHFT)

### 2. How many employees are at your organisation?

As of 25<sup>th</sup> August, the headcount is 4166

### 3. How many mobile phone and mobile broadband (data only) connections do you currently have in total?

Circa 2230

### 4. How many of these are data only (for laptops and tablets)?

0

### 5. How many of these are voice and data (for mobile phones)?

Circa 2000

### 6. Who is your mobile phone network provider?

EE and Vodafone

### 7. Do you have a shared data bundle or individual allowances?

Both

### 8. What is your organisations average total data usage across all connections?

1Tb per month

### 9. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in April 2021?

21/22 (1st April to 31st March) full year spend £83,733.53 (including VAT).

The Trust is unable to provide the monthly spend. This is because disclosure of the total spend and monthly spend may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier, and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

### 10. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in May 2021?

Please refer to the response in question 9

### 11. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in June 2021?

Please refer to the response in question 9

### 12. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in July 2021?

Please refer to the response in question 9

**13. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in August 2021?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**14. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in September 2021?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**15. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in October 2021?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**16. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in November 2021?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**17. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in December 2021?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**18. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in January 2022?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**19. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in February 2022?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**20. What was your total spend on mobile phone contract and overage costs in March 2022?**

Please refer to the response in question 9

**21. Do these numbers include VAT?**

Yes – please refer to the response in question 9.

**22. When did you renew your mobile phone contract?**

01/04/2020

**23. How long does your contract run for?**

Various dates, as new contracts are taken out on a 3-year basis per connection and the Trust has Data Bundles with EE which have no end dates

**24. What is the renewal date of your contract?**

Please refer to the response in question 23.

**25. How did you source your contract?**

Via a Framework

**26. What is the value of your hardware/technology/transformation fund provided with the contract (if none provided please mark as n/a)?**

N/A

**27. Who is the shareholder/primary contact for this contract?**

The Trust does not routinely release staff members information for those under a band 8c Role.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the freedom of information request to deny this aspect of your request.

However, the Trust can confirm that that the ICT Technical Specialist is the primary contact.